LT3024
1
3024fa
The LT®3024 is a dual, micropower, low noise, low dropout
regulator. With an external 0.01μF bypass capacitor, output
noise drops to 20μVRMS over a 10Hz to 100kHz bandwidth.
Designed for use in battery-powered systems, the low 30μA
quiescent current per output makes it an ideal choice. In

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 17) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3024EDE#PBF LT3024EDE#TRPBF 3024 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3024IDE#PBF LT3024IDE#TRPBF 3024 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3024EFE#PBF LT3024EFE#TRPBF 3024EFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LT3024IFE#PBF LT3024IFE#TRPBF 3024IFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LT3024EDE LT3024EDE#TR 3024 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3024IDE LT3024IDE#TR 3024 12-Lead (4mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LT3024EFE LT3024EFE#TR 3024EFE 16-Lead Plastic TSSOP –40°C to 125°C